

## SPECIAL ORDER NO. 2 SERIES 2024-2025 AUXILIARY TO SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR

## Passing of Woman's Relief Corps Past National President Cynthia L. Norton

By the authority vested in me as National President of the National Organization of Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, and the National Constitution, Rules, and Regulations, it is hereby ordered as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: It is with deep sadness that I report the death of Cynthia L. Norton of Wellington, Ohio, born in Medina, Ohio, who passed away on March 2, 2025, at the age of 70. Visitation will be held on Thursday, March 6th 2025 from 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM and from 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM at the Norton-Eastman Funeral Home, 370 S Main St, Wellington, OH 44090. A funeral service will be held on Friday, March 7th 2025 at 11:00 AM at the same location. Burial will follow at Pittsfield East Cemetery.

<u>Section 2</u>: Sister Cynthia was a dedicated member of the Allied Orders of the Grand Army of the Republic, especially of the Woman's Relief Corps. In our Sister Order, she served as National President in 2010-2011. For many years she chaired the annal Memorial Day Parade in Wellington, Ohio.

<u>Section 3</u>: The Auxiliary to Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War extends its sincere condolences to Sister Cynthia's family and friends, and to the members of the Woman's Relief Corps.

<u>Section 4</u>: In lieu of flowers, donations may be directed to the Spirit of 76 Museum, PO Box 76, Wellington, 44090.

The foregoing Special Order is proclaimed this fifth day of March, in the year of our Lord two thousand twenty-five, and the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred forty-ninth, in the City of Frederick, County of Frederick, State of Maryland.

/s/ Rosemary Martin National President, ASUVCW

ATTEST: /s/Nancy Hilton, PNP National Secretary